

Arabian American to Present at the Summer 2012 Triple Gold Investment Conference

-- Company to Present on July 17, 2012 --

SUGAR LAND, Texas, July 16, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- Arabian American Development Co. (NYSE: ARSD) today announced that Nick Carter, president and chief executive officer, will present at the Summer 2012 Triple Gold Investment Conference, which is being held July 17, 2012 at the Princeton Club, 15 West 43rd Street, New York City. The Company will present at 12:10 p.m. EDT. Arabian American management will be available for one-on-one meetings.

About Arabian American Development Company (ARSD)

ARSD owns and operates a petrochemical facility located in southeastTexas just north of Beaumont which specializes in high purity petrochemical solvents and other solvent type manufacturing. The Company is also the original developer and now a 37% owner of AMAK, a Saudi Arabian joint stock mining company.

Company Contact: Nick Carter, President and Chief Executive Officer

(409) 385-8300

 $\underline{ncarter@southhamptonr.com}$

Investor Contact: Cameron Donahue

Hayden IR (651) 653-1854 Cameron@haydenir.com

SOURCE Arabian American Development Co.